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Band25-1.4MHz-16QAM-26047-6-0-Low-1.1116-1.370-PASS 

 

Band25-1.4MHz-16QAM-26365-6-0-Low-1.1121-1.350-PASS 

 

Band25-1.4MHz-16QAM-26683-6-0-High-1.1079-1.331-PASS 
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Band25-3MHz-QPSK-26055-6-0-Low-1.1396-1.449-PASS 

 

Band25-3MHz-QPSK-26365-6-0-Low-1.1506-1.565-PASS 

 

Band25-3MHz-QPSK-26675-6-0-High-1.1356-1.372-PASS 
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Band25-3MHz-16QAM-26055-6-0-Low-1.1372-1.425-PASS 

 

Band25-3MHz-16QAM-26365-6-0-Low-1.1467-1.566-PASS 

 

Band25-3MHz-16QAM-26675-6-0-High-1.1304-1.409-PASS 
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Band25-5MHz-QPSK-26065-6-0-Low-1.2153-1.507-PASS 

 

Band25-5MHz-QPSK-26365-6-0-Low-1.2151-1.481-PASS 

 

Band25-5MHz-QPSK-26665-6-0-High-1.2166-1.521-PASS 
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Band25-5MHz-16QAM-26065-6-0-Low-1.2086-1.490-PASS 

 

Band25-5MHz-16QAM-26365-6-0-Low-1.2037-1.477-PASS 

 

Band25-5MHz-16QAM-26665-6-0-High-1.2162-1.487-PASS 
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Band25-10MHz-QPSK-26090-6-0-Low-1.3829-1.873-PASS 

 

Band25-10MHz-QPSK-26365-6-0-Low-1.3705-1.790-PASS 

 

Band25-10MHz-QPSK-26640-6-0-High-1.3871-2.110-PASS 
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Band25-10MHz-16QAM-26090-6-0-Low-1.3791-1.951-PASS 

 

Band25-10MHz-16QAM-26365-6-0-Low-1.3610-1.746-PASS 

 

Band25-10MHz-16QAM-26640-6-0-High-1.4048-2.107-PASS 
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Band25-15MHz-QPSK-26115-6-0-Low-1.5379-2.269-PASS 

 

Band25-15MHz-QPSK-26365-6-0-Low-1.5330-2.362-PASS 

 

Band25-15MHz-QPSK-26615-6-0-High-1.5675-2.706-PASS 
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Band25-15MHz-16QAM-26115-6-0-Low-1.5380-2.296-PASS 

 

Band25-15MHz-16QAM-26365-6-0-Low-1.5350-2.159-PASS 

 

Band25-15MHz-16QAM-26615-6-0-High-1.5595-2.612-PASS 
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Band25-20MHz-QPSK-26140-6-0-Low-1.9277-2.721-PASS 

 

Band25-20MHz-QPSK-26365-6-0-Low-1.9464-2.877-PASS 

 

Band25-20MHz-QPSK-26590-6-0-High-1.9488-2.783-PASS 
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Band25-20MHz-16QAM-26140-6-0-Low-1.9380-2.749-PASS 

 

Band25-20MHz-16QAM-26365-6-0-Low-1.9488-2.867-PASS 

 

Band25-20MHz-16QAM-26590-6-0-High-1.9647-2.863-PASS 
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4: Band Edge for M1 

4.1 Test Result 

Band Bandwidth Channel Modulation RB Size RB Start NB Index Result(dBm) Verdict 

Band25 1.4MHz 26047 QPSK 1 0 Low -19.79 PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz 26047 QPSK 6 0 Low -29.62 PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz 26683 QPSK 1 0 High -32.70 PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz 26683 QPSK 6 0 High -27.88 PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz 26047 16QAM 1 0 Low -22.02 PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz 26047 16QAM 6 0 Low -29.23 PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz 26683 16QAM 1 0 High -32.60 PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz 26683 16QAM 6 0 High -26.30 PASS 

Band25 3MHz 26055 QPSK 1 0 Low -30.78 PASS 

Band25 3MHz 26055 QPSK 6 0 Low -32.57 PASS 

Band25 3MHz 26675 QPSK 1 0 High -36.43 PASS 

Band25 3MHz 26675 QPSK 6 0 High -28.40 PASS 

Band25 3MHz 26055 16QAM 1 0 Low -33.87 PASS 

Band25 3MHz 26055 16QAM 6 0 Low -33.04 PASS 

Band25 3MHz 26675 16QAM 1 0 High -38.59 PASS 

Band25 3MHz 26675 16QAM 6 0 High -28.09 PASS 

Band25 5MHz 26065 QPSK 1 0 Low -24.65 PASS 

Band25 5MHz 26065 QPSK 6 0 Low -25.20 PASS 

Band25 5MHz 26665 QPSK 1 0 High -33.22 PASS 

Band25 5MHz 26665 QPSK 6 0 High -20.82 PASS 

Band25 5MHz 26065 16QAM 1 0 Low -27.16 PASS 

Band25 5MHz 26065 16QAM 6 0 Low -24.69 PASS 

Band25 5MHz 26665 16QAM 1 0 High -34.13 PASS 

Band25 5MHz 26665 16QAM 6 0 High -20.99 PASS 

Band25 10MHz 26090 QPSK 1 0 Low -31.72 PASS 

Band25 10MHz 26090 QPSK 6 0 Low -26.50 PASS 

Band25 10MHz 26640 QPSK 1 0 High -31.33 PASS 

Band25 10MHz 26640 QPSK 6 0 High -23.34 PASS 

Band25 10MHz 26090 16QAM 1 0 Low -32.97 PASS 

Band25 10MHz 26090 16QAM 6 0 Low -24.78 PASS 

Band25 10MHz 26640 16QAM 1 0 High -32.17 PASS 

Band25 10MHz 26640 16QAM 6 0 High -23.07 PASS 

Band25 15MHz 26115 QPSK 1 0 Low -29.19 PASS 

Band25 15MHz 26115 QPSK 6 0 Low -23.12 PASS 

Band25 15MHz 26615 QPSK 1 0 High -33.50 PASS 

Band25 15MHz 26615 QPSK 6 0 High -23.36 PASS 

Band25 15MHz 26115 16QAM 1 0 Low -32.79 PASS 

Band25 15MHz 26115 16QAM 6 0 Low -25.22 PASS 

Band25 15MHz 26615 16QAM 1 0 High -33.25 PASS 

Band25 15MHz 26615 16QAM 6 0 High -23.41 PASS 
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Band25 20MHz 26140 QPSK 1 0 Low -28.95 PASS 

Band25 20MHz 26140 QPSK 6 0 Low -28.32 PASS 

Band25 20MHz 26590 QPSK 1 0 High -39.08 PASS 

Band25 20MHz 26590 QPSK 6 0 High -29.41 PASS 

Band25 20MHz 26140 16QAM 1 0 Low -31.44 PASS 

Band25 20MHz 26140 16QAM 6 0 Low -29.19 PASS 

Band25 20MHz 26590 16QAM 1 0 High -39.73 PASS 

Band25 20MHz 26590 16QAM 6 0 High -30.01 PASS 
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4.2 Test Graphs 

 

Band25-1.4MHz-QPSK-26047-1-0-Low--19.79-PASS 

 

Band25-1.4MHz-QPSK-26047-6-0-Low--29.62-PASS 

 

Band25-1.4MHz-QPSK-26683-1-0-High--32.70-PASS 
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Band25-1.4MHz-QPSK-26683-6-0-High--27.88-PASS 

 

Band25-1.4MHz-16QAM-26047-1-0-Low--22.02-PASS 

 

Band25-1.4MHz-16QAM-26047-6-0-Low--29.23-PASS 
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Band25-1.4MHz-16QAM-26683-1-0-High--32.60-PASS 

 

Band25-1.4MHz-16QAM-26683-6-0-High--26.30-PASS 

 

Band25-3MHz-QPSK-26055-1-0-Low--30.78-PASS 
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Band25-3MHz-QPSK-26055-6-0-Low--32.57-PASS 

 

Band25-3MHz-QPSK-26675-1-0-High--36.43-PASS 

 

Band25-3MHz-QPSK-26675-6-0-High--28.40-PASS 
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Band25-3MHz-16QAM-26055-1-0-Low--33.87-PASS 

 

Band25-3MHz-16QAM-26055-6-0-Low--33.04-PASS 

 

Band25-3MHz-16QAM-26675-1-0-High--38.59-PASS 
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Band25-3MHz-16QAM-26675-6-0-High--28.09-PASS 

 

Band25-5MHz-QPSK-26065-1-0-Low--24.65-PASS 

 

Band25-5MHz-QPSK-26065-6-0-Low--25.20-PASS 
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Band25-5MHz-QPSK-26665-1-0-High--33.22-PASS 

 

Band25-5MHz-QPSK-26665-6-0-High--20.82-PASS 

 

Band25-5MHz-16QAM-26065-1-0-Low--27.16-PASS 



 

Shenzhen Toby Technology Co., Ltd.        Http://www.tobylab.cn 
Add：1/F.,Building 6, Rundongsheng Industrial Zone, Longzhu, Xixiang, Bao'an District, Shenzhen, 

Guangdong, China. 

Report No.: TBR-C-202305-0005-81 
Page:       54 of 123 

 

FCC ID:2BAOD-1420  TB-RF-074-1.0 

 

 

Band25-5MHz-16QAM-26065-6-0-Low--24.69-PASS 

 

Band25-5MHz-16QAM-26665-1-0-High--34.13-PASS 

 

Band25-5MHz-16QAM-26665-6-0-High--20.99-PASS 
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Band25-10MHz-QPSK-26090-1-0-Low--31.72-PASS 

 

Band25-10MHz-QPSK-26090-6-0-Low--26.50-PASS 

 

Band25-10MHz-QPSK-26640-1-0-High--31.33-PASS 
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Band25-10MHz-QPSK-26640-6-0-High--23.34-PASS 

 

Band25-10MHz-16QAM-26090-1-0-Low--32.97-PASS 

 

Band25-10MHz-16QAM-26090-6-0-Low--24.78-PASS 
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Band25-10MHz-16QAM-26640-1-0-High--32.17-PASS 

 

Band25-10MHz-16QAM-26640-6-0-High--23.07-PASS 

 

Band25-15MHz-QPSK-26115-1-0-Low--29.19-PASS 
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Band25-15MHz-QPSK-26115-6-0-Low--23.12-PASS 

 

Band25-15MHz-QPSK-26615-1-0-High--33.50-PASS 

 

Band25-15MHz-QPSK-26615-6-0-High--23.36-PASS 
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Band25-15MHz-16QAM-26115-1-0-Low--32.79-PASS 

 

Band25-15MHz-16QAM-26115-6-0-Low--25.22-PASS 

 

Band25-15MHz-16QAM-26615-1-0-High--33.25-PASS 
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Band25-15MHz-16QAM-26615-6-0-High--23.41-PASS 

 

Band25-20MHz-QPSK-26140-1-0-Low--28.95-PASS 

 

Band25-20MHz-QPSK-26140-6-0-Low--28.32-PASS 
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Band25-20MHz-QPSK-26590-1-0-High--39.08-PASS 

 

Band25-20MHz-QPSK-26590-6-0-High--29.41-PASS 

 

Band25-20MHz-16QAM-26140-1-0-Low--31.44-PASS 
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Band25-20MHz-16QAM-26140-6-0-Low--29.19-PASS 

 

Band25-20MHz-16QAM-26590-1-0-High--39.73-PASS 

 

Band25-20MHz-16QAM-26590-6-0-High--30.01-PASS 
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5: Conducted Spurious Emission for M1 

5.1 Test Result 

Band Bandwidth Channel Modulation 
RB 

Size 

RB 

Start 
NB Index 

Start 

Freq 

Stop 

Freq 

Result 

(dBm) 
Verdict 

Band25 1.4MHz 26047 QPSK 1 0 Low 30 1000 -33.89 PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz 26047 QPSK 1 0 Low 1000 5000 -41.22 PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz 26047 QPSK 1 0 Low 5000 12000 -56.48 PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz 26047 QPSK 1 0 Low 12000 26500 -45.97 PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz 26365 QPSK 1 0 Low 30 1000 -33.46 PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz 26365 QPSK 1 0 Low 1000 5000 -41.01 PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz 26365 QPSK 1 0 Low 5000 12000 -56.37 PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz 26365 QPSK 1 0 Low 12000 26500 -45.96 PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz 26683 QPSK 1 0 High 30 1000 -33.83 PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz 26683 QPSK 1 0 High 1000 5000 -41.04 PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz 26683 QPSK 1 0 High 5000 12000 -56.22 PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz 26683 QPSK 1 0 High 12000 26500 -45.82 PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz 26047 16QAM 1 0 Low 30 1000 -33.54 PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz 26047 16QAM 1 0 Low 1000 5000 -41.11 PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz 26047 16QAM 1 0 Low 5000 12000 -56.32 PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz 26047 16QAM 1 0 Low 12000 26500 -46.03 PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz 26365 16QAM 1 0 Low 30 1000 -33.97 PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz 26365 16QAM 1 0 Low 1000 5000 -41.13 PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz 26365 16QAM 1 0 Low 5000 12000 -56.36 PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz 26365 16QAM 1 0 Low 12000 26500 -46.01 PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz 26683 16QAM 1 0 High 30 1000 -33.26 PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz 26683 16QAM 1 0 High 1000 5000 -40.89 PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz 26683 16QAM 1 0 High 5000 12000 -56.17 PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz 26683 16QAM 1 0 High 12000 26500 -45.7 PASS 

Band25 3MHz 26055 QPSK 1 0 Low 30 1000 -33.9 PASS 

Band25 3MHz 26055 QPSK 1 0 Low 1000 5000 -41.13 PASS 

Band25 3MHz 26055 QPSK 1 0 Low 5000 12000 -56.34 PASS 

Band25 3MHz 26055 QPSK 1 0 Low 12000 26500 -45.97 PASS 

Band25 3MHz 26365 QPSK 1 0 Low 30 1000 -33.49 PASS 

Band25 3MHz 26365 QPSK 1 0 Low 1000 5000 -40.95 PASS 

Band25 3MHz 26365 QPSK 1 0 Low 5000 12000 -56.42 PASS 

Band25 3MHz 26365 QPSK 1 0 Low 12000 26500 -45.86 PASS 

Band25 3MHz 26055 16QAM 1 0 Low 30 1000 -34.33 PASS 

Band25 3MHz 26055 16QAM 1 0 Low 1000 5000 -41.26 PASS 

Band25 3MHz 26055 16QAM 1 0 Low 5000 12000 -56.36 PASS 

Band25 3MHz 26055 16QAM 1 0 Low 12000 26500 -46.01 PASS 

Band25 3MHz 26365 16QAM 1 0 Low 30 1000 -32.43 PASS 

Band25 3MHz 26365 16QAM 1 0 Low 1000 5000 -40.98 PASS 

Band25 3MHz 26365 16QAM 1 0 Low 5000 12000 -56.49 PASS 

Band25 3MHz 26365 16QAM 1 0 Low 12000 26500 -45.74 PASS 
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Band25 5MHz 26065 QPSK 1 0 Low 30 1000 -33.94 PASS 

Band25 5MHz 26065 QPSK 1 0 Low 1000 5000 -41.15 PASS 

Band25 5MHz 26065 QPSK 1 0 Low 5000 12000 -56.32 PASS 

Band25 5MHz 26065 QPSK 1 0 Low 12000 26500 -45.96 PASS 

Band25 5MHz 26365 QPSK 1 0 Low 30 1000 -34.12 PASS 

Band25 5MHz 26365 QPSK 1 0 Low 1000 5000 -41.13 PASS 

Band25 5MHz 26365 QPSK 1 0 Low 5000 12000 -56.33 PASS 

Band25 5MHz 26365 QPSK 1 0 Low 12000 26500 -45.96 PASS 

Band25 5MHz 26665 QPSK 1 0 High 30 1000 -33.66 PASS 

Band25 5MHz 26665 QPSK 1 0 High 1000 5000 -40.89 PASS 

Band25 5MHz 26665 QPSK 1 0 High 5000 12000 -56.05 PASS 

Band25 5MHz 26665 QPSK 1 0 High 12000 26500 -45.56 PASS 

Band25 5MHz 26065 16QAM 1 0 Low 30 1000 -33.98 PASS 

Band25 5MHz 26065 16QAM 1 0 Low 1000 5000 -41.08 PASS 

Band25 5MHz 26065 16QAM 1 0 Low 5000 12000 -56.29 PASS 

Band25 5MHz 26065 16QAM 1 0 Low 12000 26500 -46 PASS 

Band25 5MHz 26365 16QAM 1 0 Low 30 1000 -34.06 PASS 

Band25 5MHz 26365 16QAM 1 0 Low 1000 5000 -41.12 PASS 

Band25 5MHz 26365 16QAM 1 0 Low 5000 12000 -56.1 PASS 

Band25 5MHz 26365 16QAM 1 0 Low 12000 26500 -45.94 PASS 

Band25 5MHz 26665 16QAM 1 0 High 30 1000 -34.2 PASS 

Band25 5MHz 26665 16QAM 1 0 High 1000 5000 -40.98 PASS 

Band25 5MHz 26665 16QAM 1 0 High 5000 12000 -56.22 PASS 

Band25 5MHz 26665 16QAM 1 0 High 12000 26500 -45.67 PASS 

Band25 10MHz 26090 QPSK 1 0 Low 30 1000 -33.54 PASS 

Band25 10MHz 26090 QPSK 1 0 Low 1000 5000 -40.9 PASS 

Band25 10MHz 26090 QPSK 1 0 Low 5000 12000 -56.29 PASS 

Band25 10MHz 26090 QPSK 1 0 Low 12000 26500 -45.74 PASS 

Band25 10MHz 26365 QPSK 1 0 Low 30 1000 -33.21 PASS 

Band25 10MHz 26365 QPSK 1 0 Low 1000 5000 -40.95 PASS 

Band25 10MHz 26365 QPSK 1 0 Low 5000 12000 -56.16 PASS 

Band25 10MHz 26365 QPSK 1 0 Low 12000 26500 -45.8 PASS 

Band25 10MHz 26640 QPSK 1 0 High 30 1000 -32.21 PASS 

Band25 10MHz 26640 QPSK 1 0 High 1000 5000 -40.94 PASS 

Band25 10MHz 26640 QPSK 1 0 High 5000 12000 -56.22 PASS 

Band25 10MHz 26640 QPSK 1 0 High 12000 26500 -45.74 PASS 

Band25 10MHz 26090 16QAM 1 0 Low 30 1000 -32.61 PASS 

Band25 10MHz 26090 16QAM 1 0 Low 1000 5000 -41.13 PASS 

Band25 10MHz 26090 16QAM 1 0 Low 5000 12000 -56.28 PASS 

Band25 10MHz 26090 16QAM 1 0 Low 12000 26500 -45.93 PASS 

Band25 10MHz 26365 16QAM 1 0 Low 30 1000 -32.9 PASS 

Band25 10MHz 26365 16QAM 1 0 Low 1000 5000 -41 PASS 

Band25 10MHz 26365 16QAM 1 0 Low 5000 12000 -56.16 PASS 

Band25 10MHz 26365 16QAM 1 0 Low 12000 26500 -45.96 PASS 

Band25 10MHz 26640 16QAM 1 0 High 30 1000 -33.89 PASS 
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Band25 10MHz 26640 16QAM 1 0 High 1000 5000 -40.92 PASS 

Band25 10MHz 26640 16QAM 1 0 High 5000 12000 -56.15 PASS 

Band25 10MHz 26640 16QAM 1 0 High 12000 26500 -45.64 PASS 

Band25 15MHz 26115 QPSK 1 0 Low 30 1000 -33.71 PASS 

Band25 15MHz 26115 QPSK 1 0 Low 1000 5000 -41.35 PASS 

Band25 15MHz 26115 QPSK 1 0 Low 5000 12000 -56.01 PASS 

Band25 15MHz 26115 QPSK 1 0 Low 12000 26500 -45.98 PASS 

Band25 15MHz 26365 QPSK 1 0 Low 30 1000 -34.11 PASS 

Band25 15MHz 26365 QPSK 1 0 Low 1000 5000 -41.18 PASS 

Band25 15MHz 26365 QPSK 1 0 Low 5000 12000 -56.41 PASS 

Band25 15MHz 26365 QPSK 1 0 Low 12000 26500 -46.02 PASS 

Band25 15MHz 26615 QPSK 1 0 High 30 1000 -34.17 PASS 

Band25 15MHz 26615 QPSK 1 0 High 1000 5000 -41.08 PASS 

Band25 15MHz 26615 QPSK 1 0 High 5000 12000 -56.16 PASS 

Band25 15MHz 26615 QPSK 1 0 High 12000 26500 -45.73 PASS 

Band25 15MHz 26115 16QAM 1 0 Low 30 1000 -33.8 PASS 

Band25 15MHz 26115 16QAM 1 0 Low 1000 5000 -40.96 PASS 

Band25 15MHz 26115 16QAM 1 0 Low 5000 12000 -56.22 PASS 

Band25 15MHz 26115 16QAM 1 0 Low 12000 26500 -45.95 PASS 

Band25 15MHz 26365 16QAM 1 0 Low 30 1000 -34.08 PASS 

Band25 15MHz 26365 16QAM 1 0 Low 1000 5000 -41.14 PASS 

Band25 15MHz 26365 16QAM 1 0 Low 5000 12000 -56.35 PASS 

Band25 15MHz 26365 16QAM 1 0 Low 12000 26500 -45.86 PASS 

Band25 15MHz 26615 16QAM 1 0 High 30 1000 -33.75 PASS 

Band25 15MHz 26615 16QAM 1 0 High 1000 5000 -40.89 PASS 

Band25 15MHz 26615 16QAM 1 0 High 5000 12000 -56 PASS 

Band25 15MHz 26615 16QAM 1 0 High 12000 26500 -45.67 PASS 

Band25 20MHz 26140 QPSK 1 0 Low 30 1000 -33.86 PASS 

Band25 20MHz 26140 QPSK 1 0 Low 1000 5000 -41.21 PASS 

Band25 20MHz 26140 QPSK 1 0 Low 5000 12000 -55.59 PASS 

Band25 20MHz 26140 QPSK 1 0 Low 12000 26500 -45.91 PASS 

Band25 20MHz 26365 QPSK 1 0 Low 30 1000 -32.86 PASS 

Band25 20MHz 26365 QPSK 1 0 Low 1000 5000 -41.05 PASS 

Band25 20MHz 26365 QPSK 1 0 Low 5000 12000 -56.11 PASS 

Band25 20MHz 26365 QPSK 1 0 Low 12000 26500 -45.93 PASS 

Band25 20MHz 26590 QPSK 1 0 High 30 1000 -33.74 PASS 

Band25 20MHz 26590 QPSK 1 0 High 1000 5000 -40.82 PASS 

Band25 20MHz 26590 QPSK 1 0 High 5000 12000 -56.15 PASS 

Band25 20MHz 26590 QPSK 1 0 High 12000 26500 -45.9 PASS 

Band25 20MHz 26140 16QAM 1 0 Low 30 1000 -33.18 PASS 

Band25 20MHz 26140 16QAM 1 0 Low 1000 5000 -41.21 PASS 

Band25 20MHz 26140 16QAM 1 0 Low 5000 12000 -48.83 PASS 

Band25 20MHz 26140 16QAM 1 0 Low 12000 26500 -45.87 PASS 

Band25 20MHz 26365 16QAM 1 0 Low 30 1000 -34.05 PASS 

Band25 20MHz 26365 16QAM 1 0 Low 1000 5000 -41.08 PASS 
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Band25 20MHz 26365 16QAM 1 0 Low 5000 12000 -47.09 PASS 

Band25 20MHz 26365 16QAM 1 0 Low 12000 26500 -45.94 PASS 

Band25 20MHz 26590 16QAM 1 0 High 30 1000 -32.52 PASS 

Band25 20MHz 26590 16QAM 1 0 High 1000 5000 -40.65 PASS 

Band25 20MHz 26590 16QAM 1 0 High 5000 12000 -56.06 PASS 

Band25 20MHz 26590 16QAM 1 0 High 12000 26500 -45.69 PASS 

 




